

## GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

## Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832–2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

No. 4/45/BYE ELN/ ZP/2024-25/SEC/21

Date: 3 .05.2024

Notice in Form No. 2A

(See rule 10(2))

Bye Elections to 12- Benaulim Zilla Panchayat Constituency of South Goa Zilla

Panchayat in Salcete Taluka.

The Programme of Election is as Under:

1	Last date and time for receiving	Wednesday, 12 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024
	nominations papers.	From 10.00 hrs. to 13.00 hrs.
2	Date and time for scrutiny of	Thursday, 13 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024
	nomination papers.	From 10.00 hrs. till the scrutiny is over.
3	Date and time of withdrawal of	Friday, 14 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024
	nomination papers.	From 10.00 hrs. to 14.00 hrs.
4	Date and time of poll.	Sunday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> June, 2024
		From 08.00 hrs. to 17.00 hrs.
5	Date and time of Counting.	Monday, 24 <sup>th</sup> June, 2024
		From 08.00 hrs. till the Counting is
		completed

- (i) A voter in a constituency is entitled to cast only one vote.
- (ii) Form of nomination paper will be available in the office of the Returning Officer during office hours.
- (iii) In case of general seat, a sum of Rs. 500/-(Rs. Five Hundred only) and in case of seat reserved for a woman or a person belonging to Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes or Backward Class, a sum of Rs. 300/-(Rs. Three Hundred only) is required to be deposited with the Returning Officer on or before the date fixed for receiving the nomination papers.

W V Ramanamurthy, IAS (Retd.) Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

## To,

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy for Publication at the Office of:-

- The Deputy Collector & Sub-Divisional Officer-I (SDO-I) Salcete / Returning Officer for Bye Elections to 12- Benaulim Zilla Panchayat Constituency of South Goa Zilla Panchayat in Salcete Taluka.
- The Mamlatdar of Salcete Taluka / Assistant Returning Officer for Bye Elections to 12-Benaulim Zilla Panchayat Constituency of South Goa Zilla Panchayat in Salcete Taluka.
- 3. The Collector South Goa, Margao Goa.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Panchayat (South Goa).
- 5. The B.D.O. of Salcete Taluka.
- 6. The Village Panchayats of Cana-Benaulim, Varca, Carmona, Cavelossim and Orlim.